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8
20:30

2150 m
19.000 €

Autostart

Prix Compagnons De La Ficelle St-Pourcain
Rennpreis: 19.000 € (8.550 4.750 2.660 1.520 950 380 190)
PRIX DE JALIGNY Breed 8 Class E Race Nationale LeTROT Open des Régions - East exchange - years 3 qualifying Breed Mobile Allocates 
to the Start 19.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 8.550, 4.750, 2.660, 1.520, 950, 380, 190. For years 3, not having won 12.500. 
All horses 

1
2150

ML: 4,0

Idem Merite
3j. b H (Uaukir - Detoilesmie Merite)

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: Mme L. Maizeret
Züchter: Ecurie De La Merite

Julien Raffestin

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    10.760 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €16,1 10.760 €
22.07 Saint-Galmier 2 16,1 2000A 17.000 4,6 F. Desmigneux Iseo De Lou, Idem Merite, It's Joy Du Vernet
10.07 Amiens 3 17,1 2400B 13.000 J.F. Senet Indigo Quick, Igual Blue, Idem Merite
19.06 Reims 6 16,7 2550B 13.000 Julien Raffestin Isis De Rose, Illico De Bomo, Izio Du Pomm
05.06 Reims 3 16,9 2550B 14.000 Julien Raffestin Ido D'Agice, Ideal Punch, Idem Merite
15.05 Amiens 3 19,6 2400B 13.000 Julien Raffestin Ice Quick, Ilona Du Fer, Idem Merite

2
ML: 17,0

Icone Des Forges
3j. b S (Charly Du Noyer - Victoire De Forges)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis D'Aur
Züchter: M. Gonzague Baijot

Pierre Callier

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    12.240 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15,3 12.240 €
25.07 Feurs 1 15,3 2050A 17.000 10,0 P. Callier Icone Des Forges, Idee Fixe, Inola De Bertr
08.07 Vichy 2 18,1 2950B 17.000 49,0 P. Callier Indonesia, Icone Des Forges, Istria
07.06 Vichy dis 2150A 17.000 63,0 P. Callier Idaho Legend, Ilona De Crouay, Index D'Yv
16.05 Vichy 6 2800A 17.000 73,0 P. Callier Ioska Love, Ile Madame Seven, Irlande Du 
28.03 Challans 9 19,6 2375B 13.000 S. Guarato Invincible Bourbon, I Love Beco, Ideal Madri

3
ML: 62,0

Improve Julry
3j. b S (Alik Julry - Gamme D'Or)

Trainer: Guillermo Roig-Balaguer
Besitzer: P. Levy
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Paul Gauvin

Guillermo Roig-Balaguer

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    730 € 2020: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.610 €15,7 11.340 €
13.05 Nantes 6 18,6 2275B 20.000 39,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Intouchable, Imperiale Du Noyer, Inside Lov
24.04 Enghien 7 15,7 2150A 33.000 48,0 G. Roig-Balaguer Illiana Du Clos, Infinity Jet, Imperieuse Stee
25.11 Vincennes 9 16,1 2175B 27.000 22,0 J.P. Gauvin Isla Bonita, Ilga De L'ormerie, In Beetween 
30.10 Vincennes 4 17,1 2200B 27.000 18,0 J.P. Gauvin Infinity Kalouma, Idylle De Baill, Icon Brickell
18.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 16,8 2100B 15.000 J.P. Gauvin Invincible Cash, Ivresse De Blary, It's Eagle 

4
ML: 24,0

Ilux Du Caux
3j. b W (Repeat Love - Ta Calypso Du Caux)

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: F. Bouelle
Züchter: Mme Laurence Bouelle

Serge Peltier

2021: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.180 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €16,5 10.180 €
30.07 Aix-Les-Bains 5 2025B 14.000 B. Thienne Ivory Queen, Icare De Busset, Issia De Cha
04.07 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 17.000 8,9 P. Callier Intergalactique, Imoko Deux, Irlande Du Nor
16.06 Chartres 7 16,9 2800B 19.000 21,0 F. Ouvrie Ilya Du Goutier, I Love Josselyn, Issu De Co
02.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 18,0 2850B 15.000 S. Peltier Ideal D'Urzy, Ilux Du Caux, Inuits D'Em
19.04 Feurs 2 16,5 2225B 15.000 10,0 S. Peltier Inside, Ilux Du Caux, Illico De Loiron

5A

ML: 14,0

Inola De Bertrange
3j. b S (Tucson - Marmara Jet)

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: Ecurie De Belgrave
Züchter: M. Alain Drouot

David Bekaert

2021: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    9.950 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €16,0 9.950 €
25.07 Feurs 3 16,0 2050A 17.000 16,0 F.J. Peltier Icone Des Forges, Idee Fixe, Inola De Bertr
04.07 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 17.000 81,0 B. Thienne Intergalactique, Imoko Deux, Irlande Du Nor
26.06 Agen-La Garenne 3 18,0 2575A 18.000 24,0 E. Audebert Irina Du Vivier, Indice De Bruyere, Inola De 
07.06 Vichy 9 17,4 2150A 17.000 15,0 S. Peltier Idaho Legend, Ilona De Crouay, Index D'Yv
09.04 Saint-Galmier 2 18,8 2025B 15.000 9,9 D. Bekaert Imera Blue, Inola De Bertrange, Idee Fixe

6
ML: 6,0

Irlande Du Nord
3j. b S (Supervisor - Une Belle Joie)

Trainer: Remy Despres
Besitzer: Ecurie Rémy Despres
Züchter: M. Joël Despres

Remy Despres

2021: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    11.430 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €16,8 11.430 €
04.07 Saint-Galmier 3 18,0 2650B 17.000 15,0 R. Despres Intergalactique, Imoko Deux, Irlande Du Nor
05.06 Vichy 2 18,5 2950B 19.000 18,0 R. Despres Ideal D'Urzy, Irlande Du Nord, Incognito Ver
16.05 Vichy 3 2800A 17.000 52,0 R. Despres Ioska Love, Ile Madame Seven, Irlande Du 
09.05 Moulins unpl 2625B 11.000 R. Despres Isco De Corday, Ici C'est Chenu, Index De 
09.04 Saint-Galmier dis 2025B 15.000 7,6 R. Despres Imera Blue, Inola De Bertrange, Idee Fixe

7
ML: 6,0

Izio Du Pommereux
3j. b W (Clif Du Pommereux - Tetra Lyre)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: N. Lolic
Züchter: M. Noël Lolic

Tristan Ouvrie

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    12.025 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €15,9 12.025 €
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,0 2925B 19.000 3,6 T. Ouvrie Impresario, In The Game, Izio Du Pommere
16.07 Cabourg dis 2750B 19.000 18,0 S. Roger It's Rock'n Roll, Intouchable Fac, Ileo Pierji
19.06 Reims 3 15,9 2550B 13.000 T. Ouvrie Isis De Rose, Illico De Bomo, Izio Du Pomm
05.06 Amiens 2 16,2 2400A 13.000 F. Ouvrie Ilfuego, Izio Du Pommereux, Irish Nice Elge
22.05 Strasbourg dis 2800B 15.000 3,9 T. Ouvrie Indus Val, Incognito Vergnier, I Love Machin

8
ML: 4,0

Ioscaviva Ludoise
3j. b f S (Coktail Jet - Oscaviva Bog)

Trainer: Stephane Bourlier
Besitzer: P. Oger
Züchter: M. Stéphane Bourlier

Stephane Bourlier

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    10.530 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €18,3 10.530 €
06.07 Vichy 2 18,3 2950B 19.000 8,3 S. Bourlier Ilton Emge, Ioscaviva Ludoise, Isis De Rose
16.06 Vichy 3 20,4 2950B 17.000 8,9 S. Bourlier Idole Of Love, Item De Montciant, Ioscaviva 
05.06 Vichy dis 2950B 19.000 9,2 S. Bourlier Ideal D'Urzy, Irlande Du Nord, Incognito Ver
13.05 Thouars 2 2700B 11.000 S. Bourlier Indigo Pierji, Ioscaviva Ludoise, Igove De Lu
18.04 Tours-Chambray 5 21,9 2200B 13.000 S. Bourlier Indica, Isidora, Iris Du Livier

9
ML: 10,0

Icare De Busset
3j. b H (Very Nice Marceaux - Vahine Lebel)

Trainer: Jean-Phiippe Ducher
Besitzer: Ecurie J.Ph. Ducher
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Elevage De Busset

Jean-Philippe Ducher

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.450 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €8.450 €
30.07 Aix-Les-Bains 2 2000B 14.000 S. Cingland Ivory Queen, Icare De Busset, Issia De Cha
30.05 Vitteaux 1 2050B 11.000 G. Fournigault Icare De Busset, Ivoire, Inzo Berry

10
ML: 19,0

Iquita Griff
3j. b S (Bird Parker - Sita De Boisney)

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: Ecurie Griff
Züchter: Ecurie Griff

Jerome Chavatte

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    7.970 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    220 €16,9 8.190 €
25.07 Feurs unpl 2050A 17.000 6,7 S. Peltier Icone Des Forges, Idee Fixe, Inola De Bertr
30.06 Vichy 5 16,9 2150A 19.000 13,0 S. Peltier Ile Deserte, Ipanema De Lou, Idole Elde
13.06 Lignières En Berr 2 2775A 13.000 S. Peltier Inroad Oaks, Iquita Griff, Imoko Jibelau
06.06 Lyon (À Parilly) 3 19,6 2850B 13.000 S. Peltier Ibili De Romaz, Isaiah Favardy, Iquita Griff
15.05 Lignières En Berr dis 2100A 10.000 H. Monthule Idylle Des Berthes, Infiniment Beau, Illustre 

11
ML: 24,0

Irina D'Angis
3j. b S (Quai Bourbon - Reveuse D'Angis)

Trainer: Stephane Provoost
Besitzer: Ecurie Danover
Züchter: M. Jean Claude Lahoucine

Julien Travers

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    110 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €110 €
24.07 Genêts 7 2600B 11.000 J. Travers I Am Ready, Ilka Digeo, Ilovedam
14.07 Clairefontaine dis 2900B 14.000 J. Travers Io De Nappes, Idee Mencourt, Imagine Dus
10.06 Caen unpl 2200A 18.000 139,0 J. Travers Inaya Matidy, Ilaya, Ivory Mesloise
05.06 Amiens dis 2400A 13.000 J. Travers Ivanjica De Lou, Ifana, Illianga De Nile

12A

ML: 14,0

Itou Des Genievres
3j. black W (Surcouf De Laubois - Meskine De 

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: Ecurie De Belgrave
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Serre

Martin Cormy

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    7.690 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €16,5 7.690 €
30.07 Aix-Les-Bains 4 2000B 14.000 Martin Cormy Ivory Queen, Icare De Busset, Issia De Cha
22.07 Saint-Galmier 6 16,5 2000A 17.000 112,0 B. Thienne Iseo De Lou, Idem Merite, It's Joy Du Vernet
06.07 Vichy 6 18,7 2950B 19.000 22,0 Julien Raffestin Ilton Emge, Ioscaviva Ludoise, Isis De Rose
24.06 Vichy unpl 2150A 19.000 16,0 B. Thienne Isimoney Du Chene, In The Game, Iorik Mar
21.03 Feurs 1 19,3 2225B 13.000 L. Lerenard Itou Des Genievres, Icone Des Gires, Itturia

Ergebnis: Quoten:


